# -OP \$65.00 314

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAVID STODDARD		12/28/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRIXTON, LLC
Doing Business As:	DBA BRIXTON LTD
Street Address:	101 COPPERWOOD WAY, SUITE K
City:	OCEANSIDE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92058
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3148186	B BRIXTON LTD
Registration Number:	3109807	BRIXTON

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)265-1199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-218-8044

Email: cperez@fsglawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Christa D. Perez

Address Line 1: 19800 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRIXTON/TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christa D. Perez
Signature:	/christa d perez/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0718

900095200

Date:	12/28/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment (Stoddard)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0719

### **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, DAVID STODDARD, an individual ("Assignor") whose address is 101 Copperwood Way Suite K, Oceanside, California 92058, has adopted, used, is using and is to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of, the trademarks identified below (the "Marks"), registered or unregistered.

Mark

Registration No.

B BRIXTON LTD (& Design)

3148186

BRIXTON

3109807

WHEREAS, Brixton, LLC, a California limited liability company dba Brixton Ltd (the "Assignee"), whose address is 101 Copperwood Way Suite K, Oceanside, California 92058 is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and Assignor is desirous of assigning the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Assignment of Trademarks on December 28, 2007.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

DAVIDSTODDARD

http://email.secureserver.net/download.php?rand=b77479b7f15cab9ecbddfc13123df906&folder=INBOX&uid=13181&part=2&tnef\_part=-1&aEmlPart=null&inline=1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003686 FRAME: 0720